
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 10.5 0.20 94.4 3,670 3,670 5,346 68.6

2 曇り 12.1 7.50 490.2 19,059 22,729 10,692 212.6

3 曇り 13.6 7.30 351.0 13,647 36,376 16,038 226.8

4 雨 14.7 0.40 123.7 4,809 41,186 21,384 192.6

5 曇り 11.8 0.50 112.8 4,386 45,571 26,730 170.5

6 曇り 6.7 0.00 58.9 2,290 47,861 32,076 149.2

7 雨 11.5 0.00 33.7 1,310 49,172 37,422 131.4

8 雪 1.9 0.00 1.5 58 49,230 42,768 115.1

9 雪 1.8 0.10 77.9 3,029 52,259 48,114 108.6

10 曇り 1.9 0.00 162.5 6,318 58,577 53,460 109.6

11 曇り 3.3 3.70 302.3 11,753 70,330 58,806 119.6

12 雪一時雨 6.9 0.20 141.1 5,486 75,816 64,152 118.2

13 雪一時雨 3.6 0.00 163.8 6,369 82,185 69,498 118.3

14 雪 3.5 0.00 83.4 3,243 85,427 74,844 114.1

15 雪 3.0 0.80 112.2 4,362 89,789 80,190 112.0

16 曇り 4.3 3.30 291.7 11,341 101,131 85,536 118.2

17 雨 4.3 0.10 70.1 2,725 103,856 90,882 114.3

18 雪 5.0 0.30 181.5 7,057 110,913 96,228 115.3

19 雪のち雨 6.1 0.00 24.3 945 111,858 101,574 110.1

20 雨 7.5 0.80 144.3 5,610 117,468 106,920 109.9

21 曇り 8.2 5.30 319.2 12,410 129,879 112,266 115.7

22 曇り 6.2 1.60 220.9 8,589 138,467 117,612 117.7

23 曇り 4.8 2.20 173.3 6,738 145,205 122,958 118.1

24 雪 5.3 0.10 175.7 6,831 152,036 128,304 118.5

25 雪のち雨 4.2 0.00 79.2 3,079 155,116 133,650 116.1

26 雨のち雪 6.3 0.00 32.9 1,279 156,395 138,996 112.5

27 雪 3.4 0.00 2.8 109 156,504 144,342 108.4

28 149,688 0.0

29 155,034 0.0

30 160,380 0.0

31 165,726 0.0

℃ h 4025.3

6.4 1.27 149.1

1.38 137.5  月目標値(/日) ¥5,346

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥156,504

実績平均(/日) ¥5,796
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